
BID NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID 

GREATER LETABA MUNICIPALITY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   EXPERIENCED BIDDERS AND EMERGING SERVICE PROVIDERS ARE INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING: 
Bid number Project name CIDB Grading Date for compulsory site inspection Point 

scoring 
system 

Closing date Amount Vat 
Inclusive, 

non-refundable 

Technical Queries 
 

GLM0100/2015 Supply and delivery of Pipe & Portal 
Culverts for Low Level Bridges 

N/A N/A 80/20 09 January 2015 R250.00 Mr. Ngobeni H  
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 
 GLM022/2015-C Construction of Low Level Bridge at 

Shamfana Village 
2CE or 1CE PE Date:  29 December 2014 

Time: 09H30 
Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 16 January 2015 
 

R250.00 
 

GLM069/2015-C Construction of Low Level Bridge at 
Thabanatshwana Village 

2CE or 1CE PE Date:  30 December 2014 
Time: 10H30 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 

80/20 16 January 2015 
 

R250.00 
 

GLM028/2015-C Rehabilitation of Modjadjiskloof 
streets 

5CE or 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 16 January 2015 R500.00 Mr Van Vurren L.P.D 
@ 015 309 9246 

GLM029/2015-C Rehabilitation of Ga-Kgapane Streets 5CE or 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 16 January 2015 R500.00 

GLM073/2015-C Construction of Modjadjiskloof 
Sidewalks 

5CE or 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 16 January 2015 R 400.00 

GLM008/2015-C Installation of Gabions at Sekgopo 
Moshate Road 

5CE or 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 10H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 16 January 2015 R 400.00 

GLM090/2015-PR Interior Design and Decoration of 
Council Chamber at Modjadjiskloof 
Office (Turn-key project ) 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time:09H00 

Venue: Municipal Head Office 

80/20 16 January 2015 R300.00 Dr Letsoalo B  
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM063/2015 
 
 
 

Demarcation and Pegging of sites at 
Nooitedaght 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 12H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 09 January 2015 R300.00 
 

Mr Sewape O  
@   015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM064/2015 Demarcation of Sites at Goudplaas N/A Date: 29 December 2014 80/20 09 January 2015 R300.00 

 



Time: 12H00 
Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

 

GLM073/2015-C Construction of GLM Show Ground 5CE or 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 11H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 16 January 2015 R 500.00 Mr Rababalela E  
@   015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM074/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Shotong Library 

N/A 
 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 14H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
 

09 January 2015 
 

R 150.00 
 

Ms. Nhlane G 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 
 

GLM075/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Rotterdam 
Library 

N/A 
 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 14H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
 

09 January 2015 
 

R 150.00 
 

GLM047/2015-C Construction of Senwamokgope 
Library 

4GB or 3GB PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 
 

90/10 
 

16 January 2015 R 400.00 
 

Mr Molokomme CW 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM048/2015-C Construction of Sekgopo Library 4GB or 3GB PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 
 

90/10 
 

16 January 2015 R 400.00 
 

GLM045/2015-C Construction of Modjadji Valley 
Street Paving 

6CE or 5CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 

GLM024/2015-C Construction of Mothobekgi Street 
Paving 

5CE OR 4 CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 10H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 

GLM027/2015-C Construction of Raphahlelo Street 
Paving 

6CE OR 5CE PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 

GLM042/2015-C Construction of Senwamokgope 
Street Paving 

5CE or 4CE PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 

GLM027/2015-C Construction of Phooko Street Paving 6CE or 5CE PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 11H00 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 400.00 

GLM044/2015-C Construction of Kuranta Street Paving 5CE OR 4CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 11H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 400.00 

GLM007/2015-C Construction of Mokgoba Paving of 
Internal Streets 

5CE or 4CE PE Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 14H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 Ms. Nhlane G  
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM019/2014-C Ga-Kgapane Township Internal Street 
paving & Storm-Water Drainage 
Project 

7CE OR 6CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 14H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 Mr Molokomme CW 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM077/2015-C Construction of New Community Hall-
Rotterdam 

4CE or 3CE PE Date: 30 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Sekgosese Sub-Office 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 400.00 



GLM066/2015 Planning and Design for Entrance & 
Fencing at Manokwe Cave 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 14H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

R 250.00 Mr Rababalela E 
@ 015 309 309 9246 

GLM067/2015 Feasibility Study  for Picnic Site in 
GLM 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 15H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

R 250.00 

GLM0103/2015 Supply & Delivery of Personal 
Protective Clothing 

N/A N/A 80/20 
09 January 2015 

R 250.00 Ms. Kekana R.J 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM092/2015 Supply & Delivery of 2-Tonner Truck  
with Quarter Canopy 

N/A N/A 80/20 
09 January 2015 

R 150.00 Mr Van Vurren L.P.D 
@ 015 309 9246 

GLM071/2015 Refurbishment of Municipal 
Workshop and Stores 

2GB or 1GB PE Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 14H00 

Venue: Municipal workshop 

80/20 
16 January 2015 

R 250.00 

GLM038/2015 Upgrading of Electricity Network to 
NER Standards in Modjadjiskloof 

6EP or 5EP PE Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 
16 January 2015 

R 500.00 Mr Brummer H 
@ 015 309 9246 

GLM009/2015-C Supply and installation of Highmast 
Lights: 1 x Sekgopo Taxi Rank, 2 x 
Mamatlepa, 2 x Rampepe & 1 
Mamakata 

 
 

4EP or 3EP PE 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 11H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

 
 

90/10 

 

16 January 2015 

 
R 300.00 

 

GLM006/2015-C Supply and installlation of Highmast 
Lights: 2 x Mamaila-Kolobetona, 2 x 
Tshamaseka & 2 x Itieleng 

 
4EP or 3EP PE 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 11H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

 
 

90/10 

16 January 2015 
 
 

R 300.00 

GLM005/2015-C Supply and installation of Highmast 
Lights: 2 x Madibeng, 2 x 
Tshabelamatswale, 2 x Hlabeleng & 2 
x Medingen 

 
4EP or 3EP PE 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 11H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

 
 

90/10 

16 January 2015 
 
 

R 400.00 

GLM010/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Mamanyoha 
Sports Complex 

N/A 
 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
 

09 January 2015 

 

R 250.00 
 

Ms Nhlane G 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 
 

GLM011/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Rotterdam Sports 
Complex 

N/A 
 

Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
 

09 January 2015 

 

R 250.00 
 

GLM012/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Sekgopo Youth 
Centre 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM013/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Ga-Kgapane 
Youth Centre 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM015/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Mokwakwaila 
Youth Centre 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

R 150.00 
 



 

GLM014/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Roerfontein 
Youth Centre 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 09H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM016/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Old-Age facility at 
Madumeleng village 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM017/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Old-Age Facility at 
Ga-Kgapane Township 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM018/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Old-Age Facility at  
Roerfontein village 

N/A Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H00 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

80/20 
09 January 2015 

 

R 150.00 
 

GLM003/2015-PR Planning, Design, Construction & 
Project Management of Market Stalls 
at Maphalle, Khosuthopa & Mamaila-
Phaphadi villages (Turn-key project) 

4GB or 3GB PE Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 16 January 2015 

 

R 400.00 
 

GLM004/2015-PR Planning, Design, Construction & 
Project Management of Market Stalls 
at Ga-Kgapane, Madumeleng 
Sekgopo & Sekgosese villages (Turn-
key project) 

4GB or 3GB PE Date: 31 December 2014 
Time: 10H30 

Venue: Modjadjiskloof Library 

90/10 16 January 2015 

 

R 400.00 
 

GLM019/2015-PR Planning, Design & supervision for the 
Construction of Ga-Kgapane sports 
Ground 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 12H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 09 January 2015 R 300.00 Mr Molokomme CW 
@ 015 309 9246 

GLM002/2015-PR Planning, Design & Supervision for 
the Construction of Ga-Kgapane Park 
 (below the civic centre) 

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 13H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 09 January 2015 
 

R 250.00 

GLM050/2015-C Upgrading of Ga-Kgapane Stadium 4CE or 3CE PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 13H30 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 16 January 2015 R 400.00 

GLM020/2015-C Planning, Design & Supervision of 
Maphalle Landfill Site  

N/A Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 13H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

80/20 09 January 2015 R 300.00 Mr. Mogale DI 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM068/2015-PR-C Development of at Ga-Kgapane new 
cemetery (Turn-key project) 

3GB or 2GB PE Date: 29 December 2014 
Time: 13H00 

Venue: Kgapane Sub-Office 

90/10 16 January 2015 R 300.00 

GLM070/2015 Disaster Recovery Plan (DRP) & UPS 
Implementation 

N/A N/A 80/20 09 January 2014 R 150.00 Ms Kgatla MG 
@ 015 309 9246/7/8 

GLM0104/2015 Network Installation at Ga-Kgapane 
Traffic Site 

N/A N/A 80/20 09 January 2014 R 150.00 



 
Bid documents will be obtainable as from the  29 December 2014 at 44 Botha Street, Greater Letaba Municipality in Modjadjiskloof, upon payment of a non-refundable amount for a bid in question. Only cash payable to 

Greater Letaba Municipality will be accepted. Bidders will be disqualified for failure to attend a compulsory briefing session. 

All bids will remain valid for a period of 90 days after the time and date of opening. Late submissions, telegraphic, telefax or email transmission bids will not be accepted. Greater Letaba Municipality does not bind itself to 

accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept the bid as a whole or in part. 

All bids and supporting documents must be sealed in a sealed envelope/cover clearly marked “the relevant bid number and project name above” and must be deposited in the bid box, at Greater Letaba Municipality foyer not 

later than 12H00 midday on the closing date when they will be opened in the public. All Supply Chain Management queries to be directed to Mr Thoka B.J at (015) 309-9246/7/8 at Greater Letaba Municipality.  

 
 

             
Mashaba T.G                                                                                                                                                                                            
Municipal Manager 

 


